

Erratum

Discussion* to

IV. Light and Dark Adaption of the Photoreceptor Cell

Reported by M. Delbrück** (Chairman), J. Degenkolbe***, and K.-H. Leser***

Biophys. Struct. Mechanism 3, 181–182 (1977)

The beginning of the title should be changed to read:

M. Delbrück:

Since this session is on light...

V. Discussion* of Selected Topics

about the Transduction Mechanism in Photoreceptors

Reported by P. Hillman** (Chairman), M. E. Keen***, and J. Winterhager***

Biophys. Struct. Mechanism 3, 183–189 (1977)

The beginning of the title should be changed to read:

P. Hillman

I. Intracellular Non-Localities...

Address of P. Hillman should be changed:

The Hebrew University of Jerusalem, *Institute of Life Sciences, Neurobiology Unit*, Jerusalem, Israel